

## NOTICE OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION MEETING AND AGENDA THE CITY OF PRINCETON, TEXAS August 1, 2022

A quorum of the City Council or another City Board may be in attendance. It is not a certainty that a quorum or other number of the members of the City Council or another City-affiliated body will attend the meeting. No official action by the City Council or any City Board or commission, other than the Princeton Economic Development Corporation, shall be taken.

The Economic Development Corporation of the City of Princeton will meet in Work Session on August 1, 2022 at 5:30 PM Princeton Municipal Center 2000 East Princeton Dr. Princeton, Texas 75407 to discuss the following

Sherry Campbell, President, Place 6

James Miller, Director, Place 2

**Terrance Johnson,** *Director, Place 4* 

**Chad Jones,** *Director, Place 7*  Mike Thompson, Director, Place 1

**Emarcus Bingham,** *Director, Place 3* 

**Pat Sheehan,** *Director, Place 5* 

## CALL TO ORDER

## **ROLL CALL**

Sherry Campbell Mike Thompson James Miller Emarcus Bingham Terrance Johnson Pat Sheehan Chad Jones

# WORK SESSION AGENDA

EDC- Budget (FY 2022-2023)

- WS- Discussion and possible action regarding the Economic Development Corporation FY
- 001 2022-2023 Budget. EDC Budget Worksheet (1).pdf

## ADJOURNMENT

#### CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting was posted at the Princeton Municipal Center @ \_\_\_\_\_\_ and copies thereof were delivered to the President, Vice President, and Directors of the EDC. Shawyaa Walker

Shawyna Walker, EDC/CDC Coordinator

#### STATEMENT FOR ADA COMPLIANCE

The City of Princeton acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Thus, in order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e., sign interpretation services, alternative audio/visual devices, and amanuenses) for participation in or access to the City of Princeton sponsored public programs, services and/or meetings, the City requests the individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and/or meeting. To make arrangements, contact Amber Anderson, City Secretary, or other designated official at 972-734-2416. The Economic Development Corporation reserves the right to consult in executive session with its attorney and to receive legal advice regarding any item listed on this agenda pursuant to Section 551.071(b).